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Product introductie | Product introduction |
Produkteinführung | Introduction du produit |
Introducción del producto

The pressure will bounce
your device open.
(for example to change
battery)

Find the hole location,
insert the clip pin to open
(for example to insert a
battery CR2032)

Compatible with our Hidden Bike Tracker | Compatibel met onze
Verborgen Fiets Tracker | Kompatibel mit unserem Verborgenen |
Fahrrad-Tracker | Compatible avec notre Traceur de Vélo Caché |
Compatible con nuestro Rastreador de Bicicleta Oculto

Plaats jouw tracker hier
Place your tracker here
Platziere deinen Tracker hier
Placez votre traceur ici
Coloca tu rastreador aquí



Kenmerken
NL

1. Apple Zoek Mijn Gecertificeerd, Wereldwijde positionerings Tag
2. Geen app nodig, geen internet vereist, levenslang gratis
3. Laag energieverbruik, 6 maanden tot 1 jaar stand-by
4. Polycarbonaat + ABS materialen, duurzaam
5. Mini formaat en draagbaar
6. Stofdicht en waterdicht volgens IP65

Gebruik van het Works with Apple-logo betekent dat een product
specifiek is ontworpen om te werken met de technologie die op
het logo staat vermeld en dat het door de fabrikant is
gecertificeerd om te voldoen aan de specificaties en eisen van
het Apple Find My-netwerkproduct. Apple is niet verantwoordelijk
voor de werking van dit apparaat of het gebruik van dit product
of de naleving van veiligheids- en regelgevingseisen.

Apple, Apple Find My, Apple Watch, Find My, iPhone, iPad, iPadOS,
Mac, macOS en watchOS zijn handelsmerken van Apple Inc. iOS
is een handelsmerk of geregistreerd handelsmerk van Cisco in
de VS en andere landen en wordt gebruikt onder licentie.

Voor het gebruik van de Apple Find My-app om dit item te
lokaliseren, wordt de nieuwste versie van iOS, iPadOS of macOS
aanbevolen. De Find Items-app op de Apple Watch vereist de
nieuwste versie van watchOS.

Naam: Apple Find My Tag
Model: Good2know Tracker P09
Functie: Zoek Mijn Locatie
Materiaal: Polycarbonaat + ABS materialen
Batterij: CR2032 3V
Afmetingen: 30,2x72,3x11,4 mm (zonder leer en sleutelhanger)
Bedrijfstemperatuur: -10-40°C

Compatibiliteit: Alleen geschikt voor Apple apparaten met iOS 10
of hoger

Specificaties



Snelstartgids
1. Aanzetten
1. Voor het eerst aanzetten: Trek de isolatiefilm eruit om de batterij
te activeren.  2. Als je de batterij plaatst, hoor je een piep. (Als er
binnen 10 minuten geen koppeling is, verlaat het apparaat de
koppelingsmodus. Om opnieuw te koppelen, moet je de batterij
opnieuw plaatsen.)

2. Koppel het apparaat
1. Open de "Zoek mijn" app op je iPhone. 2. Houd het apparaat
dicht bij je iPhone. Tik op het tabblad "Objecten", tik op "+", en kies
"Voeg ander object toe".  3. Tik op "Verbinden". 4. Geef je apparaat
een naam en kies een emoji. 5. Tik op "Akkoord" om te bevestigen
dat het apparaat aan je Apple ID wordt gekoppeld.  6. Tik op
"Voltooien".

3. Verloren Modus inschakelen
1. Open de "Zoek mijn" app, tik op het tabblad "Objecten" en
selecteer je item. 2. Tik op "Verloren Modus" en dan op
"Inschakelen". 3. Lees de instructies, tik op "Doorgaan", en voer je
telefoonnummer of e-mailadres in. 4. Bevestig de gegevens, pas
het bericht aan, en tik op "Activeer".

4. Verwijder van het apparaat
1. Open de "Zoek mijn" app, tik op het tabblad "Objecten", en
selecteer je item. 2. Tik op "Verwijder item" en dan nogmaals op
"Verwijder". Let op: Het apparaat piept na verwijdering en blijft in
de koppelingsmodus. Na 10 minuten zonder koppeling verlaat het
apparaat de koppelingsmodus.

5. Fabrieksinstellingen herstellen
Plaats de batterij 5 keer opnieuw. Het apparaat zal een geluid
maken wanneer de fabrieksreset voltooid is.

6. SN-nummer uitlezen
Leg de sensor op de printplaat van het product en houd het 5
seconden stil. Draai het vervolgens om voor 5 seconden. Herhaal
dit nog twee keer om het SN-nummer te laten verschijnen, het
apparaat piept.
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Bedankt voor het kopen van onze producten. Lees de instructies
zorgvuldig door voor een veilig gebruik van het apparaat en bewaar
de handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik.

Waarschuwing:
Het apparaat is geschikt voor veilig gebruik in niet-tropische klimaten
en op hoogtes van 2 km en lager.

Mededeling:
1. Lees de handleiding eerst zorgvuldig door voordat u het apparaat
gebruikt, anders kan onjuist gebruik leiden tot schade aan het
apparaat of verlies.
2. Plaats dit product niet op een vochtige plek en dompel het niet
onder in water.
3. Het is ten strengste verboden dit product te laten vallen, te slaan,
te demonteren of zelf te proberen te repareren.
4. Stel dit product niet bloot aan zonlicht en plaats het niet in de
buurt van een warmtebron of op een brandbare plek.
5. Laat dit product niet in de auto liggen, omdat hoge temperaturen
door zonlicht schade aan het product kunnen veroorzaken.
6. Als u gebreken of storingen in het product opmerkt, stop dan
onmiddellijk met het gebruik en neem contact op met uw verkoper.
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Alle informatie over dit product is gemeten volgens de normen van
de fabrikant. Mocht er sprake zijn van druk- of vertaalfouten, vragen
we om uw begrip. Het productontwerp en de specificaties kunnen
zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving worden gewijzigd.

Garantievoorwaarden Serviceverbintenis
Garantievoorwaarden
De garantie is beperkt tot de geldige garantietermijn bij normaal
gebruik. Als er een defect optreedt dat niet door menselijk handelen
is veroorzaakt en het gevolg is van kwaliteitsproblemen van het
product zelf, geniet u de volgende drie garantieservices met de
factuur en dit driegarratiecertificaat volgens de nationale
driegarratieregels:

Vanaf de aankoopdatum geldt een garantie op terugbetaling
van 7 dagen, een garantie op vervanging van 15 dagen en een
garantie van 1 jaar.
Breng dit certificaat en een geldige aankoopfactuur mee bij
reparatie. Dit certificaat mag niet worden gewijzigd, anders wordt het
als ongeldig beschouwd. Dit certificaat wordt geldig na het
stempelen door de verkoper.

Niet-garantievoorwaarden
De volgende situaties (maar niet beperkt tot de volgende situaties)
vallen niet onder de driegarratieservice:
*De inhoud op het driegarratiebewijs komt niet overeen met de
fysieke identificatie van het product of is gewijzigd;
*Ongeautoriseerde reparatie, ongeautoriseerde demontage,
verkeerd gebruik, botsing, binnendringen van vloeistof en modificatie;
*Schade veroorzaakt door het niet gebruiken, onderhouden of
verzorgen van het product volgens de handleiding;
*Schade aan het product veroorzaakt door menselijke factoren;
*Schade veroorzaakt door overmacht zoals overstromingen, brand,
blikseminslag, enz.;
*Er is geen driegarratiebewijs en geldige factuur, en het is niet
mogelijk te bewijzen dat het product binnen de geldigheidsperiode
van de driegarratie valt.n de driegarratie valt.
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1. Apple Find My Certified, Global positioning Tag
2. No Need to download app, no internet required, free for life
3. Low power consumption, 6 months to 1 year standby
4. Polycarbonate + ABS materials, durable
5. Mini size and portable
6. Dustproof and Waterproof level IP65

Features
ENG

Name: Apple Find My Tag
Model: Good2know Tracker P09
Function: Find My Location
Material: Polycarbonate + ABS materials
Battery: CR2032 3V
Size: 30.2x72.3x11.4mm (not including leather and keychain part)
Operating temperature: -10-40°C

Compatibility: Only suitable for Apple devices with IOS 10 or
above

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that a product has
been designed to work specifically with the technology identified
in the badge and has been certified by the product
manufacturer to meet Apple Find My network product
specifications and requirements. Apple is not responsible for the
operation of this device or use of this product or its compliance
with safety and regulatory standards.

Apple, Apple Find My, Apple Watch, Find My, iPhone, iPad, iPadOS,
Mac, macOS and watchOS are trademarks of Apple Inc. IOS is a
trademark or registered trademark of Cisco in the U.S. and other
countries and is used under license.

To use the Apple Find My app to locate this item, the latest
version of iOS, iPadOS, or macOS is recommended. The Find
Items app on Apple Watch requires the latest version of
watchOS.

Specifications



Quick instructions
1.Power On
1. The new product can be turned on for the first time by pulling out
the insulating film, which contains the battery. 2. Installing battery,you
will hear a monosyllbic (If there is no re-pairing within 10 minutes, the
device will leave the pairing state, if you need to pair the device,you
need to reintall the battery.

2.Pair The Device
1. Open the Find My app.
2. Hold the device close to your iPhone,tap the items tab,tap+and
then Add other Item.
3. Tap connect.
4. Type a name for your device, select an emoji.
5. Tap Agree to acknowledge that item will be linked to your Apple ID. 
6. Tap Finish.

3.Enable Lost Mode
1.Open the Find My app,tap the items tab,then tap your item. 2.Under
Lost Mode,tap Enable. 3.Read the instructions,tap Continue and enter
a phone number or email address. 4.Confirm the
information,custom- ize the lost message, and tap Activate to
complete the setup.

4.Remove The Device
1.Open the Find My app,tab the items tab,then tap your item. 
2.Tap remove item and then tap Remove to complete the operation
(Note: After Removing the item,the device will beep,it will not shut
down and will be in the pairing mode.If there is no-pairing within 10
minutes, the device will leave the pairing state, and the device and
app cannot be paired at this time.

5.Factory Reset
Reinstall the battery 5 times, and the factory reset will be completed
when the device sounds.

6.Enable the SN number to be read
Place the three-axis acceleration sensor on the product circuit
board up for 5 seconds,then put it upside down for 5 seconds.
Repeat the previous operation twice and the SN number can be
read,the device will beep.
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Thank you for buying our products, please read the instructions
carefully for safe use of the device.and please reserve the
instruction for future use.

Warning:
The device is suitable for safe use in non-tropical climates and at
altitudes of 2 km and below.

Announcement:
1. When using, please be sure to read the manual first, otherwise it
may lead to improper use, damage to your equipment, and loss.
2. Do not place this product in a humid place or soak it in water.
3. It is strictly prohibited to drop, hit, disassemble or attempt to
repair this product yourself.
4. It is strictly prohibited to expose this product to the sun or place
it in a heat source or flammable place.
5. Do not leave this product in a car as high temperatures from
sunlight may cause damage to the product.
6. If you find any defects or malfunctions in the product, please
stop using the product immediately and contact your seller.

©Copyright 2024 - Good 2 know®



All information on this product is measured according to the
manufac- turer's standards. If there are any printing or translation
errors, we ask for your understanding. Product design and
specifications are subject to change without prior notice.

Warranty Regulations Service Commitment 
Warranty regulations
Warranty service is limited to the effective warranty period under
normal use. If there is a non-human damage failure caused by
quality problems of the product itself, the following three guarantee
services will be enjoyed with the invoice and this three guarantee
certificate in accordance with the national three guarantee
regulations:

From the date of purchase, there is a 7-day
refundguarantee, a 15-day replacement
guarantee, and a 1-year warranty. 
Please bring this certificate and valid product purchase invoice
when repairing This certificate cannot be altered, otherwise it will be
regarded as invalid. This certificate becomes effective after being
stamped by the seller.

Non-warranty regulations
The following situations (but not limited to the following situations)
are not within the scope of the three-guarantee service:
*The content on the three-guarantee voucher is inconsistent with the
physical identification of the product or has been altered;
*Unauthorized repair, unauthorized disassembly, misuse, collision,
liquid intrusion, and modification;
*Damage caused by failure to use, maintain, and maintain the
product in accordance with the product instruction manual
*Product damage caused by human factors;
*Damage caused by force majeure such as floods, fires, lightning
strikes, etc.; *There is no three-guarantee certificate and valid invoice,
and it is impossible to prove that the product is within the validity
period of the three-guarantee.

ENG



Merkmale
DE

Die Verwendung des Works with Apple-Logos bedeutet, dass ein
Produkt speziell für die Technologie entwickelt wurde, die im Logo
angegeben ist, und vom Hersteller zertifiziert wurde, um die
Produktspezifikationen und Anforderungen des Apple Find
My-Netzwerks zu erfüllen. Apple ist nicht verantwortlich für die
Funktion dieses Geräts oder die Verwendung dieses Produkts
oder dessen Einhaltung von Sicherheits- und
Regulierungsvorschriften.

Apple, Apple Find My, Apple Watch, Find My, iPhone, iPad, iPadOS,
Mac, macOS und watchOS sind Marken von Apple Inc. iOS ist eine
Marke oder eingetragene Marke von Cisco in den USA und
anderen Ländern und wird unter Lizenz verwendet.

Um die Apple Find My-App zur Lokalisierung dieses Elements zu
verwenden, wird die neueste Version von iOS, iPadOS oder
macOS empfohlen. Die Find Items-App auf der Apple Watch
erfordert die neueste Version von watchOS.

1. Apple Find My zertifiziert, Globales
Positionierungsschlüsselanhänger
2. Keine App erforderlich, kein Internet nötig, lebenslang kostenlos
3. Geringer Stromverbrauch, 6 Monate bis 1 Jahr Standby
4. Polycarbonat + ABS Materialien, langlebig
5. Kleine Größe und tragbar
6. Staubdicht und wasserdicht nach IP65

Name: Apple Find My Tag
Modell: Good2know Tracker P16
Funktion: Find My Location
Material: Polycarbonat + ABS Materialien
Batterie: CR2032 3V
Größe: 30,2x72,3x11,4 mm (ohne Leder und Schlüsselanhänger)
Betriebstemperatur: -10-40°C

Kompatibilität: Nur geeignet für Apple-Geräte mit iOS 10 oder
höher

Spezifikationen



Schnellstartanleitung
1. Einschalten
1. Zieh die Isolierfolie heraus, um die Batterie zu aktivieren.
2. Wenn du die Batterie einlegst, hörst du einen Piepton. (Wenn
das Gerät sich nicht innerhalb von 10 Minuten koppelt, musst du
die Batterie neu einsetzen, um es erneut zu koppeln.)

2. Gerät koppeln
1. Öffne die "Wo ist?"-App auf deinem iPhone. 2. Halte das Gerät
nah an dein iPhone. Tippe auf "Objekte", dann auf "+", und wähle
"Anderes Objekt hinzufügen". 3. Tippe auf "Verbinden". 4. Gib dem
Gerät einen Namen und wähle ein Emoji. 5. Tippe auf
"Zustimmen", um das Gerät mit deiner Apple-ID zu verbinden. 6.
Tippe auf "Fertig".

3. Verloren-Modus aktivieren
1. Öffne die "Wo ist?"-App, wähle dein Gerät und tippe auf
"Verloren-Modus". 
2. Tippe auf "Aktivieren".
3. Gib deine Telefonnummer oder E-Mail-Adresse ein und tippe
auf "Weiter".
4. Bestätige die Infos, passe die Nachricht an und tippe auf
"Aktivieren".

4. Gerät entfernen
1Öffne die "Wo ist?"-App, wähle dein Gerät, und tippe auf
"Entfernen".
Bestätige mit "Entfernen".
Hinweis: Das Gerät piept und bleibt im Kopplungsmodus. Nach 10
Minuten verlässt es den Kopplungsmodus.

5. Auf Werkseinstellungen zurücksetzen
Setze die Batterie 5 Mal neu ein, um das Gerät zurückzusetzen. Es
piept, wenn es fertig ist.

6. SN-Nummer auslesen
Lege den Sensor 5 Sekunden flach, dann 5 Sekunden umgedreht.
Wiederhole das zweimal, und das Gerät piept, wenn die
SN-Nummer gelesen wird.

DE



Vielen Dank, dass Sie unsere Produkte gekauft haben. Bitte lesen Sie
die Anweisungen sorgfältig durch, um das Gerät sicher zu
verwenden, und bewahren Sie die Anleitung für den zukünftigen
Gebrauch auf.

Warnung:
Das Gerät ist für den sicheren Gebrauch in nicht-tropischen
Klimazonen und in Höhenlagen bis zu 2 km geeignet.

Ankündigung:
1. Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung unbedingt das Handbuch, da
sonst unsachgemäße Nutzung zu Schäden an Ihrem Gerät oder
Verlust führen kann.
2. Lagern Sie dieses Produkt nicht an einem feuchten Ort und
tauchen Sie es nicht ins Wasser.
3. Es ist strengstens untersagt, dieses Produkt fallen zu lassen, zu
schlagen, zu zerlegen oder selbst zu reparieren.
4. Setzen Sie dieses Produkt nicht der Sonne aus und platzieren Sie
es nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen oder an leicht
entzündlichen Orten.
5. Lassen Sie dieses Produkt nicht im Auto liegen, da hohe
Temperaturen durch Sonneneinstrahlung das Produkt
beschädigen können.
6. Sollten Sie Mängel oder Fehlfunktionen des Produkts feststellen,
stellen Sie die Nutzung sofort ein und kontaktieren Sie den
Verkäufer.

DE
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Alle Informationen zu diesem Produkt werden gemäß den
Standards des Herstellers gemessen. Sollten Druck- oder
Übersetzungsfehler auftreten, bitten wir um Ihr Verständnis. Das
Produktdesign und die Spezifikationen können ohne vorherige
Ankündigung geändert werden.

Garantiebedingungen Serviceverpflichtung
Garantiebedingungen
Die Garantie gilt nur für den gültigen Garantiezeitraum bei
normalem Gebrauch. Im Falle eines nicht durch Menschen
verursachten Defekts aufgrund von Qualitätsproblemen des
Produkts selbst genießen Sie mit der Rechnung und diesem
Dreifachgarantiezertifikat gemäß den nationalen
Dreifachgarantie-Vorschriften die folgenden
Garantieleistungen:

Ab dem Kaufdatum gibt es eine 7-tägige
Rückerstattungsgarantie, eine 15-tägige
Umtauschgarantie und eine 1-jährige Garantie.
Bitte bringen Sie dieses Zertifikat und die gültige Kaufrechnung
mit, wenn Sie eine Reparatur durchführen lassen. Dieses
Zertifikat darf nicht geändert werden, andernfalls wird es als
ungültig angesehen. Dieses Zertifikat wird nach dem Stempeln
durch den Verkäufer wirksam.

Nicht-Garantiebedingungen
Die folgenden Situationen (aber nicht nur auf diese beschränkt) fallen nicht in
den Geltungsbereich des Dreifachgarantieservice:
*Der Inhalt auf dem Dreifachgarantiezertifikat stimmt nicht mit der physischen
Kennzeichnung des Produkts überein oder wurde geändert;
*Unbefugte Reparatur, unbefugte Demontage, falsche Verwendung, Kollision,
Flüssigkeitseintritt und Modifikation;
*Schäden, die durch unsachgemäße Verwendung, Wartung oder Pflege des
Produkts gemäß der Bedienungsanleitung verursacht wurden;
*Schäden am Produkt durch menschliche Einwirkung;
*Schäden, die durch höhere Gewalt wie Überschwemmungen, Brände,
Blitzeinschläge usw. verursacht wurden;
*Es gibt kein Dreifachgarantiezertifikat und keine gültige Rechnung, und es ist
nicht nachweisbar, dass das Produkt innerhalb des Dreifachgarantiezeitraums
liegt.rtifikat und keine gültige Rechnung, und es ist nicht nachweisbar, dass das
Produkt innerhalb des Dreifachgarantiezeitraums liegt

DE



Caractéristiques
FR

1. Certifié Apple Find My, Tag de positionnement global
2. Aucune application nécessaire, pas d'internet requis, gratuit à
vie
3. Faible consommation d'énergie, autonomie de 6 mois à 1 an
4. Matériaux polycarbonate + ABS, durable
5. Taille mini et portable
6. Résistant à la poussière et étanche au niveau IP65

L'utilisation du badge Works with Apple signifie qu'un produit a
été conçu pour fonctionner spécifiquement avec la technologie
identifiée sur le badge et a été certifié par le fabricant du
produit pour répondre aux spécifications et exigences du
réseau Apple Find My. Apple n'est pas responsable du
fonctionnement de cet appareil ou de l'utilisation de ce produit
ou de sa conformité aux normes de sécurité et de
réglementation.

Apple, Apple Find My, Apple Watch, Find My, iPhone, iPad, iPadOS,
Mac, macOS et watchOS sont des marques déposées d'Apple
Inc. iOS est une marque déposée ou une marque enregistrée de
Cisco aux États-Unis et dans d'autres pays et est utilisée sous
licence.

Pour utiliser l'application Apple Find My afin de localiser cet
élément, la dernière version d'iOS, iPadOS ou macOS est
recommandée. L'application Find Items sur Apple Watch
nécessite la dernière version de watchOS.

Nom: Apple Find My Tag
Modèle: Good2know Tracker P09
Fonction: Trouver Ma Position
Matériau: Matériaux polycarbonate + ABS
Batterie: CR2032 3V
Taille: 30,2x72,3x11,4 mm (sans cuir et porte-clés)
Température de fonctionnement: -10-40°C

Compatibilité: Uniquement compatible avec les appareils Apple
sous iOS 10 ou supérieur

Spécifications



Guide de démarrage rapide
1. Allumer
1. Retirez le film isolant pour activer la batterie.
2. Lorsque vous insérez la batterie, vous entendrez un bip. (Si
l'appareil ne se connecte pas dans les 10 minutes, vous devrez
réinsérer la batterie pour le reconnecter.)

2. Associer l'appareil
1. Ouvrez l'application "Localiser" sur votre iPhone. 2. Tenez
l'appareil près de votre iPhone. Appuyez sur "Objets", puis sur "+", et
sélectionnez "Ajouter un autre objet". 3. Appuyez sur "Connecter".
4. Donnez un nom à votre appareil et choisissez un emoji.
5. Appuyez sur "Accepter" pour lier l'appareil à votre identifiant
Apple. 6. Appuyez sur "Terminer".

3. Activer le mode Perdu
1. Ouvrez l'application "Localiser", sélectionnez votre objet et
appuyez sur "Mode Perdu".
2. Appuyez sur "Activer".
3. Entrez votre numéro de téléphone ou adresse e-mail, puis
appuyez sur "Continuer".
4. Confirmez les informations, personnalisez le message, et
appuyez sur "Activer".

4. Supprimer l'appareil
1. Ouvrez l'application "Localiser", sélectionnez votre objet et
appuyez sur "Supprimer l'objet".
2. Confirmez en appuyant à nouveau sur "Supprimer".
Remarque : L'appareil émet un bip après la suppression et reste
en mode de couplage. Après 10 minutes, il quitte ce mode.

5. Réinitialisation d'usine
Réinsérez la batterie 5 fois pour réinitialiser l'appareil. Il émettra un
bip lorsque la réinitialisation est terminée.

6. Lire le numéro SN
Placez le capteur à plat pendant 5 secondes, puis à l'envers
pendant 5 secondes. Répétez cette opération deux fois, et
l'appareil bipera lorsque le numéro SN sera lu.

FR



Merci d’avoir acheté nos produits. Veuillez lire attentivement les
instructions pour une utilisation sûre de l’appareil et conserver le
manuel pour une utilisation future.

Avertissement :
L'appareil est conçu pour une utilisation sûre dans des climats non
tropicaux et à des altitudes de 2 km et moins.

Annonce :
1. Avant d'utiliser cet appareil, veuillez lire attentivement le manuel,
sinon une mauvaise utilisation pourrait endommager votre
appareil ou entraîner une perte.
2. Ne placez pas ce produit dans un endroit humide et ne
l'immergez pas dans l'eau.
3. Il est strictement interdit de laisser tomber, frapper, démonter
ou tenter de réparer ce produit vous-même.
4. Ne laissez pas ce produit exposé au soleil ou près d'une source
de chaleur ou d'un endroit inflammable.
5. Ne laissez pas ce produit dans une voiture, car les
températures élevées dues au soleil peuvent endommager le
produit.
6. Si vous constatez des défauts ou des dysfonctionnements du
produit, arrêtez immédiatement de l'utiliser et contactez votre
vendeur.

FR
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Toutes les informations sur ce produit sont mesurées
conformément aux normes du fabricant. En cas d'erreurs
d'impression ou de traduction, nous vous demandons votre
compréhension. Le design et les spécifications du produit
peuvent être modifiés sans préavis.

Règlement de garantie Engagement de service
Règlement de garantie
Le service de garantie est limité à la période de garantie
effective dans des conditions d'utilisation normale. En cas de
défaillance non causée par l'homme et due à des problèmes de
qualité du produit, vous bénéficierez des trois services de
garantie avec la facture et ce certificat de garantie
conformément à la réglementation nationale des trois garanties:

À compter de la date d'achat, vous bénéficiez d'une garantie
de remboursement de 7 jours, d'une garantie de
remplacement de 15 jours et d'une garantie d'un an.
Veuillez apporter ce certificat et la facture d'achat lors de la
réparation. Ce certificat ne peut pas être modifié, sinon il sera
considéré comme invalide. Ce certificat devient effectif après
avoir été tamponné par le vendeur.

Règlement hors garantie
Les situations suivantes (mais pas uniquement celles-ci) ne sont
pas couvertes par le service des trois garanties:
*Le contenu du certificat de garantie est incohérent avec
l'identification physique du produit ou a été modifié;
*Réparation non autorisée, démontage non autorisé, mauvaise
utilisation, collision, intrusion de liquide et modification;
*Dommages causés par un non-respect du manuel d'utilisation
pour l'utilisation, l'entretien ou la maintenance du produit;
*Dommages causés par des facteurs humains;
*Dommages causés par des forces majeures telles que des
inondations, des incendies, des éclairs, etc.;
*Absence de certificat de garantie et de facture valide, et
impossibilité de prouver que le produit est dans la période de
validité des trois garanties.
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Características
ESP

El uso del distintivo Works with Apple significa que un producto
ha sido diseñado para funcionar específicamente con la
tecnología identificada en el distintivo y ha sido certificado por
el fabricante del producto para cumplir con las
especificaciones y requisitos del producto de la red Apple Find
My. Apple no es responsable del funcionamiento de este
dispositivo o del uso de este producto o de su cumplimiento
con las normas de seguridad y reglamentación.

Apple, Apple Find My, Apple Watch, Find My, iPhone, iPad, iPadOS,
Mac, macOS y watchOS son marcas comerciales de Apple Inc.
iOS es una marca comercial o marca registrada de Cisco en
los EE. UU. y otros países y se utiliza bajo licencia.

Para usar la aplicación Apple Find My para localizar este artículo,
se recomienda la versión más reciente de iOS, iPadOS o macOS.
La aplicación Find Items en Apple Watch requiere la versión más
reciente de watchOS.

1. Certificado Apple Find My, Tag de posicionamiento global
2. No es necesario descargar una app, no se requiere internet,
gratis de por vida
3. Bajo consumo de energía, 6 meses a 1 año en espera
4. Materiales de policarbonato + ABS, duradero
5. Tamaño mini y portátil
6. A prueba de polvo y resistente al agua nivel IP65

Nombre: Apple Find My Tag
Modelo: Good2know Tracker P09
Función: Encontrar Mi Ubicación
Material: Materiales de policarbonato + ABS
Batería: CR2032 3V
Tamaño: 30,2x72,3x11,4 mm (sin incluir la parte de cuero y el
llavero)
Temperatura de funcionamiento: -10-40°C

Compatibilidad: Solo compatible con dispositivos Apple con iOS
10 o superior

Especificaciones



Guía rápida
1. Encender
1. Retira la película aislante para activar la batería.
2. Cuando coloques la batería, escucharás un pitido. (Si el
dispositivo no se empareja en 10 minutos, tendrás que volver a
colocar la batería para emparejarlo de nuevo.)

2. Emparejar el dispositivo
1. Abre la aplicación "Buscar" en tu iPhone. 2. Mantén el dispositivo
cerca de tu iPhone. Toca "Objetos", luego "+", y selecciona "Añadir
otro objeto". 3. Toca "Conectar". 4. Ponle un nombre a tu
dispositivo y elige un emoji. 5. Toca "Aceptar" para vincular el
dispositivo con tu ID de Apple. 6. Toca "Finalizar".

3. Activar el modo perdido
1. Abre la aplicación "Buscar", selecciona tu objeto y toca "Modo
Perdido".
2. Toca "Activar".
3. Introduce tu número de teléfono o correo electrónico y toca
"Continuar".
4. Confirma la información, personaliza el mensaje y toca
"Activar".

4. Eliminar el dispositivo
1. Abre la aplicación "Buscar", selecciona tu objeto y toca "Eliminar
objeto". 2. Confirma tocando "Eliminar" de nuevo.
Nota: El dispositivo emitirá un pitido después de ser eliminado y
permanecerá en modo de emparejamiento. Después de 10
minutos, saldrá de este modo.

5. Restablecimiento de fábrica
Reinstala la batería 5 veces para restablecer el dispositivo.
Emitirá un pitido cuando el restablecimiento esté completo.

6. Leer el número SN
Coloca el sensor boca arriba durante 5 segundos, luego al revés
durante 5 segundos. Repite esto dos veces y el dispositivo
emitirá un pitido cuando se lea el número SN.

ESP



Gracias por comprar nuestros productos. Por favor, lea las
instrucciones detenidamente para un uso seguro del dispositivo
y guarde el manual para futuras referencias.

Advertencia:
El dispositivo es adecuado para su uso seguro en climas no
tropicales y a altitudes de 2 km o menos.

Anuncio:
1. Al usar el dispositivo, asegúrese de leer primero el manual, de lo
contrario, puede provocar un uso incorrecto, daños a su equipo o
pérdida.
2. No coloque este producto en un lugar húmedo ni lo sumerja en
agua.
3. Está estrictamente prohibido dejar caer, golpear, desarmar o
intentar reparar este producto por su cuenta.
4. Está estrictamente prohibido exponer este producto al sol o
colocarlo cerca de una fuente de calor o en un lugar inflamable.
5. No deje este producto en un automóvil, ya que las altas
temperaturas causadas por la luz solar pueden dañar el producto.
6. Si encuentra algún defecto o mal funcionamiento en el producto,
deje de usarlo de inmediato y póngase en contacto con su
vendedor.

ESP
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Toda la información sobre este producto ha sido medida de
acuerdo con los estándares del fabricante. Si hay errores de
impresión o traducción, solicitamos su comprensión. El diseño y
las especificaciones del producto están sujetos a cambios sin
previo aviso.

Reglamentos de garantía Compromiso de
servicio
Reglamentos de garantía
El servicio de garantía está limitado al período de garantía
efectivo bajo condiciones normales de uso. Si hay una falla no
causada por el usuario y es causada por problemas de calidad
del producto, podrá disfrutar de los siguientes tres servicios de
garantía con la factura y este certificado de tres garantías de
acuerdo con las regulaciones nacionales:

Desde la fecha de compra, hay una garantía de reembolso de
7 días, una garantía de reemplazo de 15 días y una garantía
de 1 año. Por favor, traiga este certificado y una factura de
compra válida al momento de la reparación. Este certificado no
puede ser alterado, de lo contrario se considerará inválido. Este
certificado se vuelve efectivo una vez sellado por el vendedor.

Reglamentos fuera de garantía
Las siguientes situaciones (pero no limitadas a estas) no están
dentro del alcance del servicio de las tres garantías:
*El contenido del certificado de tres garantías no coincide con la
identificación física del producto o ha sido alterado;
*Reparación no autorizada, desmantelamiento no autorizado,
mal uso, colisión, entrada de líquidos y modificación;
*Daños causados por no usar, mantener o cuidar el producto de
acuerdo con el manual de instrucciones;
*Daños al producto causados por factores humanos;
*Daños causados por fuerza mayor, como inundaciones,
incendios, rayos, etc.;
*No tener certificado de tres garantías y factura válida, y no
poder demostrar que el producto está dentro del período de
validez de las tres garantías.
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